

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Board Order

831.755.5066

Upon motion of Supervisor Alejo, seconded by Supervisor Salinas and carried by those members present, the Board of Supervisors hereby:

REF170038 - Williamson Act 2018 Contract Applications (BOS Hearing 12.05.2017)

- a. Set a public hearing for December 5, 2017 at 1:30 p.m. to consider seven (7) 2018 Williamson Act Applications:
 - No. 2018-001 (FSZ) Clinton F. Miller, Jr. and Karen V. Miller, Trustees of the Miller Family Trust dated December 9, 1999; APNs 117-411-012 and 117-411-024 (Continued FSZ Application No. 2017-010)
 - 2. No. 2018-002 (AgP) Kyler N. Hamann and Jamie Hamann and Kristan A. Hamann; APNs 423-151-059 and 423-151-060
 - 3. No. 2018-003 (FSZ) Mechanics Bank, Sole Successor Trustee under and pursuant to the Decree of Distribution in the matter of the Estate of Edie Westphal Herold, deceased; APN 223-061-023-000
 - 4. No. 2018-004 (FSZ) Blackie Road Holdings, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company; APNs 133-013-001; 133-013-002; 133-013-003
 - No. 2018-005 (FSZ) Thomas M. Borchard, Sr. and Katherine V. Borchard; APN 253-011-006 (Continued FSZ Application No. 2017-006)
 - 6. No. 2018-006 (FSZ) Linda S. De Santiago Living Trust dated December 21, 1998; APNs 165-101-006 and 165-101-008 (Continued FSZ OApplication No. 2017-011)
 - 7. No. 2018-007 (AgP) George R. Work as Trustee of the WORK FAMILY ESTATE TRUST, George R. Work, Colleen M. Work, Jody L.Birks, Johnita A. Fisher Life Estate; APNs 424-161-020; 424-181-022 and 424-181-002 (Continued AgP Application No. 2017-012)
- b. Directed the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors to publish Notice of Public Hearing for the Public Hearing to take place on December 5, 2017 at 1:30 p.m. to consider the 2018 applications, including four (4) continued applications, to create five (5) Farmland Security Zones ("FSZ") and FSZ Contracts and establish two (2) Agricultural Preserves ("AgP") and Land Conservation Contracts.

(REF170038 - Williamson Act 2018 Contract Applications, County-wide)

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 14th day of November 2017, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Salinas, Parker and Adams

NOES: None ABSENT: None

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 80 for the meeting November 14, 2017.

Dated: November 28, 2017

File ID: 17-1109

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

By Denne Dancock